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Stanpacks (lndia) Limited
6rN - L3699lTNl991PLCOz1888

Regd Officer New No 4, s ( En.love Nowroli tood, aheip.t, Ch€nnoi - 600031

Telephon€ No 04rL26.45 !722: Faxt044-245!72at ema l id:iFfoebiissg.oup con; Webrite - w*v.b issorwe..om

tu.in Lokhs excepl EPs

Stotehent of audited Finoncidl Res!lts for the veo. ehded ended 31st MdF.h 2o2o

5l Quo.r€. Ended

31-O3-20
31- 12-

19

31-03-
t9

31-03-20 31-03,19

(un-

I

]I

I]I

IV

Oiher lhcone

Totol Income (I+II)

Expenses

Cosi of rndteriols consun]ed

PLrrchoses of slock-rn-Trode

Chdnges in ihvehiorres of fihished

goods, 5lock-in -Trode ond work-in-

Pro9ress

Enp ay ee berel tt s expense

Deprecldtiof ofd ohori zotion

Totol expenses (IV)

597.3s

4.24

636.08

393

868.21

559

2734.84 3,658.39

15.03

601.59 640 02 873 80 2.750.11 \ 613.41

212 20

(57.11)

14.76

44.73

14.42

306 00

359 46

(81.07)

61 89

46.18

14.98

234.78

53 65

65 90

39 43

1425

226 16

465.70 1,663.63

1179.55)

265 35

183.14

58.31

754.14

2193.90

4.01

259.11

183.78

62.25

944 41

598 99 633.22 865.09 2 744 98 3.647.46

Prof i r/(loss) bef ore e)(ceplionol

it€hs 6nd tox G- IV) 260 6.80 8.7l 513 25.97

VT Exceptional Ilelns

VN

Profiil(loss) before tox (V-VI) 260 680 8.71 513 25 97

.IF YOU AF E SATISTIEO TELL OTHEAS, JF hOT IFI . US'

Regd. Ctn I No.4, No*rclt Rqd, ChbF€!, ChenF.t 6m 031.
Ph on. : 91-4{-2645 
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VII Tax expense:                 
-    

                
-    

                
-    

                
-                    -   

 (1) Current tax                 
-    

                
-    

                
-    

                
-                    -   

 (2) Deferred tax             
(1.89) 

                
-    

           
12.21  

            
(1.89) 

           
12.21  

IX Profit (Loss) for the period from 

continuing operations (VII-VIII) 
     

4.49  
     

6.80  
     

(3.50) 
     

7.02  
     

13.76  

X Profit/(loss) from discontinued 

operations 
            
-    

            
-    

           
-    

            
-                    -   

XI Tax expense of discontinued 

operations 
                
-    

                
-    

                
-    

                
-                    -   

XII Profit/(loss) from Discontinued 

operations (after tax) (X-XI) 
                
-    

                
-    

                
-    

                
-                    -   

XIII Profit/(loss) for the period 

(IX+XII) 
     

4.49  
     

6.80  
     

(3.50) 
     

7.02  
     

13.76  

XIV Other Comprehensive Income - 

Items that will not be reclassified 

subsequently to profit or loss 
                
-    

                
-    

             
0.36  

                
-    

             
0.36  

XV Total Comprehensive Income for 

the period (XIII+XIV) 

(Comprising Profit (Loss) and 

Other Comprehensive Income for 

the period) 
     

4.49  
     

6.80  
     

(3.86) 
     

7.02  
     

13.40  

XVI Earnings per equity share (for 

continuing operation): 
     

0.07  
     

0.11  
     

(0.06) 
     

0.12  
     

0.23  

 (1) Basic           

 (2) Diluted           

XVII Earnings per equity share (for 

discontinued operation): 
     

-   
     

-   
     

-   
     

-                   -   

 (1) Basic           

 (2) Diluted           
XVIII Earnings per equity share(for 

discontinued & continuing 

operations) 
     

0.07  
     

0.11  
     

(0.06) 
     

0.12  
     

0.23  

 (1) Basic 

  (2) Diluted 

 

Note: Effective from April 1, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 “Leases”. The effect on 

adoption of Ind AS 116 on the results of the Company is insignificant. 
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. The above stol€meni of Audited Fihqncio Resulis hove been reviewed by the Audii Connrifiee
1 

ond opproved by the Boord of Directors oi rts meeiifg h€td on 29ih Jufe 2O2O

The Compo'ry hos odopted the Ind on Accouniifg Siohddrds (IND As) fronr Apri 1, 2017 dnd

these finonciols hdve been prepored rf occordonce wlth the pflnciples laid down rn IND AS 34-

2 Illleflmfrnofcro reporing prescflbed unde. sectrof 133 of the Colnponies Act 2013 reod wtrh
- re evont .ules jssued ih€r€ !nder The dote of iransiiion 1o IND AS is Ap 1, 2016. The i|npoci

of tronsilioh hos been occo!nied for the compal.6iive peflod results hovebeenteslaled
occord,ngly

The finonc ol resulis ond other findncio infornolion for fhe yedr ended Morch 31, 2020 hos

r been revr€{aed ond hos been presented bosed on the inforlnotiof compiled by the mondgenlerr
' ofrer fi1ok,n9 nec€ssory adlLrstnents io provide o true ofd foir view of ihe resu 1s in occorddnce

$/ith IND As.

r' DLrrrhg rhe currenr qlarter, the aompany does noi hove more thof ohe reporioble segment.
' A(cord ngl\. se9he.'o rnto nairo. rs roi equrr€o -o be p o/rd€d

5 PrevioLrs period's f19urcs hove been rcqa9ed or reclossif ed wher€ver hecessory.
The oltbreok of cOVID 19 pondem c ond the resuliihg lockdowr efforced frolr\ 23nd Morch
2a2O hos oflecJed the Cohpony's regu or ope.oiio,ls Only lihiled op€rations were r!nn .9
dufln9lhe lockdown per od to coier the bus nesses !n essentio service ofter ldkin9 dppropriore
perhrssion ond ensuring sofeiy of the workers. Th€ Colnpdny resuhed rts nornol operqtions n

o phosed nonner os per the d.e.nres al Ga\ernhent The Cohpony considered the ihterfol ond
- €\ternal fformotron up to the dat€ of 6pprovd oflhesefinoncio res! ts ond expects rhat rhe

cdrryrng omouni of ts dssets does not d€ter orole and w I te.ecavercd However given ihe
evo ving sceforio qhd uncerlointres wilh respeci to its notu.e ond durotlon, Monogenref.i wr I

conlinue to lnoniior ony mdteriol chonges to fliLrre conditions ond rhlpoct thereof oh ihe

7 No investors'compldini wos perding either ol the beg rning or 011he €fd of the Quorler
Furfher no ifvestor's con]p oini hos beef received d!rin9 ih€ Qirarter

8 The obove airdited finonc ol resu is for ih€ yeor ended 31s1Mdrch 2020 ore ovoiobie rn the
cohpony s website www.b issgro!p conr ond Bohboy Stock Exchonge websiie www bseindio com

D6te : 29lh June 2020

'IF YOU ABE SATISFIED TELL OTIIEFS, JF NOT IELL U3'

Director

F.gd, olf : No,4, NomjtRqd, Ch6ip€i, ch€nf.t 5ooo3t.
Phone:9144-2545 2325,25451722, ?5{5 r4t5 Fu : 91-4+2545 172O

E-mirt ;lr@blt.sgroup.com wcb.h6: hhpi' #r.b s96!p.coa
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STANPACKS INDIA LIMITED

Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2020

31-Mar20 31-Mar-19

ASSETS

1) Non-curent assets

a) Propedy, Pant and Equipment

b) Capta work n prosress

c) Deferred tdx ass€ts (net)

d) FinancialAsseLs

i) Long ierm loans and adv.nces

e) Other Non-curr€nt assets

2) currehtassets

b) rrade receivab es

c)cash and cash eqLr val€nts

d) Short ternr loan and advanc€s

e) Other curent asseis

263.44

35.90

0.09

300.58

34.01

0.09

118.36

409,51 453,04

r,409.84

30s.43

2L.41

7.80

c.00

1,247,38

395.94

19.36

3.61

0.00

!,744.49 16,66.31

TOTAL ASsETs 2!154,OO 2,119,35

1)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

a) Equity Share capital

b) Oiher Equlty

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

a) Fnanclal Labl tes

l) Long-term borrow ngs

ji) Other long term labilites

b) Lonq tem provisions

Current liabllities
a) Financ al Liabillties

i) short-ierm borrowings

ii)Trade payables

b) Other current llablites

c) Shod term provis ons

2\

3)

509.60

(317.48)

609.60

(324.50)

292.12 285,10

644.22

105.11

698.88

88.62

745.33 747.sO

733.61

272.47

97.44

13.03

159.07

182.39

101.38

3.92

1,116.55 1,r046,75

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,154.00 2,119,35

'IF YOU AFE SAIISFIEO 
'ELI 

OTHEBS, ]F NOT IELL US'

Frgd. Off: No, 4, Novrcjt Rqd, Cngtpqi Chehn.t, gOO O3t,
Phone:91-4-r-25452325,2615172i254514ts Fs | 9l -4.t u €45 1?20

E,hrrt ; r,@btt.3grolp.con weblte : htrpi'/w*_b[s!6!F..o6
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. STANPACKS (INDIA) LIMITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD FROM O1,04.2019 1O 31.O3.2020

(Purs!ant to clEUse 3.1(2) of the L st nq (oblqat ons & DiscLos!res Rea! remenr) Reou.tion. 2o Lsl

st

Year En<led 31.03.2020 31.O3.201S

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

Net Proft Before Tax and Extraord nnry Items

Adj!stments for Depreciatjon

PreLidinary Expenses W/Off

ShEre !ssue Expefses W/Ofi

Pr or Perlod Adj!stments

Proft on Sale or FYed Assets

Lcss on Sale of Fxed Assets

Operat ng Proit before work nq Cap ta Chanqes

Adi!stment fo.

lln.rease)/Decre.se I Ooerat no Assets

rrade Receivables (l.crease) / Decrease

Other Non-Cdrrent Assets

Loaf s and other i nancial assets

Inventor es - lincrease) / Decrease

I..rease/{Decrease) in Ooeratina Lab lites

rrade Payables licrease / (De.rease)

other fifanc al and curent iab rties

58.31

(11.79)

181.1.1

5.13

29 66

62.25

(9.51)

59 10

1.69

3.r6

324

37,94

( 1sr s0)

(54.r9)

217.5/

90 51

(.4.r7)

3.16

( r62 46)

90 08

234,79

Other Non C!ftent Liab lit,es

Cash Generated from Operations

000

25 60

000

698 {87 531

27e.37 t7s,96

1F YOU AFE SAIISFIED 
'ELL 

OTHEBS, JF HOT IELL US'

R€gd. on: No,4, Nowjl R d, ChsFsl, chonf. -50o031.
Phon. : 9r-4a-2645 2325, 2545 1 7r2, 2545 1 4.15 Fu : 9r -r,L2645 1 72O

€-maLl tl@bllr.9roup..on W.brrr. : htrpi,/w.b sqrcup.coh
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c.

Cash Flow fron Investinq Activities

Pur.hase or Prope y, Pla.t and Eq!ipment
( n.lud nq cap ta work n progress)

Sal€ proceeds oi Prope.ty, Plant and Equipment
Depost balances not consdered as cash and

Purchase of lnvestments

Net Cash lsed for Invest nq Act vities

Cash flow from Financial Activities

Proce€ds from Lonq Term Botrowi.9s

N€t Cash Used in Frnancng Actvites
Net Increase increase i. Cash & Cash

Openi.g B.lance of Cash & C.sh Eq!!!.lents

Clos no Balan.e ofcash & aash F.! vae.rs

120.71)

{! 26)

(8.1.11)

( 183 141

r0.241

(18,05)

1,03

050

9 51

1:.92

t13374)

(10.24)

(170 )

0.82 (0.91)

1.3S 0,57

'IF YOU AAE SATTSFIED 
'ELL 

OTHERS, IF NOI IELL U3'
F.gd. on: No,4, Nowltflqn, chstp.t, ch€nf.t Sooott.

Phon.:9142645 2325,254a 12t2,2545 r4t5 Fu : 91-44_a545 l72O
E-h!rr : 3r@!lrr39roup.con w.bt116 : hhpii/w.b sq rc!F..o B


